





## STATE OF IDAHO

Office of the secretary of state, Phil McGrane ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION (NONPROFIT)

Idaho Secretary of State PO Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0080 (208) 334-2301 Filing Fee: \$30.00 For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File #: 0006077348

Date Filed: 1/22/2025 12:42:53 PM

Articles of Incorporation (Nonprofit) Select one: Standard, Expedited or Same Day Service (see descriptions below)	Expedited (+\$40; filing fee \$70)			
Article 1: Corporation Name Entity name	Finn Hoops Inc.			
Article 2: Effective Date The corporation shall be effective	when filed with the Secretary of State.			
Article 3: Purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	General Nonprofit			
Article 4: Voting Members: The corporation	does not have voting members.			
Article 5: Asset Distribution on Dissolution Upon dissolution the assets shall be distributed:	other asset distribution:			
Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.				
Article 6: IRS Designation Does this nonprofit corporation intend to file as a 501(c)(3) with the IRS?	Yes			



	501(c)3 purpose for which the	corporation is organiz	<ul> <li>Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: Building leaders through the game of basketball.</li> <li>No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay</li> </ul>			
			reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of			
			statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to			
			which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.			
Ar	ticle 7: The mailing address of the cor	poration shall be:				
I .	Mailing Address		5021 JASMINE DR POCATELLO, ID 83202-5329			
Ar	ticle 8: Registered Agent Name and A	Address				
	Registered Agent		Registered Agent			
			Kali Finn Physical Address:			
			5021 JASMINE DR			
			POCATELLO, ID 83202			
Mail			Mailing Address:			
			5021 JASMINE DR POCATELLO, ID 83202-5329			
	I affirm that the registered agent appointed has consented to serve as registered agent for this entity.					
Ar	ticle 9: Incorporator Name(s) and Add	Iress(es)				
	Name		Incorporator Address			
	Kali Finn	5021 JASMINE DR POCATELLO, ID 832	02-5329			
Ar	ticle 10: Director Name(s) and Addres	ss(es)				
	Name	Title	Director Address			
	Kali Finn	Director	5021 JASMINE DR POCATELLO, ID 83202-5329			
	Harley Nielson	Director	5021 JASMINE DR POCATELLO, ID 83202-5329			
	Kim Antill	Director	5021 JASMINE DR POCATELLO, ID 83202-5329			



The Articles of Incorporation must be signed by at least one Incorporator.

Kali Finn	01/22/2025
Kali Finn	Date